TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red Head Inc.		01/02/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabo Wabo LLC
Street Address:	1 Beach Street, Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94133
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78475517	TAKE YOUR BEST SHOT		
Serial Number:	78475515	TAKE YOUR BEST SHOT		
Serial Number:	78547571	GOT CABO?		
Serial Number:	78547575	GOT CABO?		
Serial Number:	78547581	GOT CABO?		
Serial Number:	77057349	CABO WABO TEQUILA		
Serial Number:	77067252	CABO WABO CANTINA		
Serial Number:	78457916	CABO WABO BEACH CLUB		
Serial Number:	78457924	CABO WABO BEACH CLUB		
Serial Number:	78457913	CABO WABO BEACH CLUB		
Serial Number:	78457922	CABO WABO BEACH CLUB		
Serial Number:	78974353	CABO WABO		
Serial Number:	78386235	CABO WABO		
Serial Number:	77172249	CABO WABO		
		TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0227

900096682

Serial Number:	78918768	CABO UNO
Serial Number:	77064932	CABO SUSHI
Serial Number:	77064933	CABO SUSHI
Serial Number:	77064938	CABO SUSHI
Serial Number:	77064942	CABO SUSHI
Serial Number:	77064943	CABO SUSHI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dpung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40698/17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosemary S. Tarlton
Signature:	/Rosemary S. Tarlton/
Date:	01/16/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=40698-17 - ITU TM Assignment to Cabo Wabo LLC#page1.tif source=40698-17 - ITU TM Assignment to Cabo Wabo LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0228

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (ITU)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSICNMENT

WHEREAS, Red Head, Inc., a California corporation, with offices at P.O.Box 5395, Novato, California 94943 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto, all common law rights related thereto, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing ("MARKS"), which MARKS are incorporated herein by this reference,

WHEREAS, Cabo Webo LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at One Beach Street, Suite 300, San Franciso, California 94133 ("ASSIGNEE"), the successor of the magning and existing portion of Assignor's business to which the MARKS pertain, desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

Whereas, Assignee is the successor the entire ongoing and existing business or portion thereof to which the MARKS pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement ("PURCHASE AGREEMENT"), dated as of May 6, 2007, by and among Redfire, Inc., a Delaware corporation and subsidiary of Davide Campari-Mikno S.p.A., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Italy, Skyy Spirits, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose sole member is Redfire, Tequilera Cabo Wabo, Inc., a California corporation, F.W.O. Inc., a California corporation, Red Rocker Touring, a California corporation, Cabo-Wabo Camina, S.A. de C.V., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the United Mexican States, Tequilera Cabo Wabo, S.A. de C.V., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the United Mexican States, Sammy Roy Hagar, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, and Marto Antonio Momoy Stratil, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, and

WEIEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Trademark Assignment Agreement dated January ______, 2008, assigning among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, including all associated Mark Rights, as defined in the Purchase Agreement, and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSKINOR in connection with the FURCHASE AGREEMENT, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSKINOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey onto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, including the right to sue and recover for any infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this _____ day of January, 2008.

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0229

SCHEDULE 1 INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No. /	Reg. No. /	Class	Renewal Date
	Filing Date	Reg. Date		
TAKE YOUR BEST SHOT	78/475,517		21	
	8/30/04			
TAKE YOUR BEST SHOT	78/475,515		25	
	8/30/04			
GOT CABO?	78/547,571		16	
GOT GATOS	1/14/05		2.5	
GOT CABO?	78/547,575		25	
COTT CAROS	1/14/05		22	
GOT CABO?	78/547,581		33	
CARO WARO TEROUILA	1/14/05		25	
CABO WABO TEQUILA	77/057,349		25	
CABO WABO CANTINA	12/5/06 77/067,252		25	
CABO WABO CANTINA	12/19/06		23	
CABO WABO BEACH CLUB	78/457,916		24	
CABO WADO BEACH CLUB	7/28/04		24	
CABO WABO BEACH CLUB	78/457,924		25	
CABO WABO BEACH CLUB	7/28/04		23	
CABO WABO BEACH CLUB	78/457,913		41	
CABO WABO BEACH CLUB	7/28/04		41	
CABO WABO BEACH CLUB	78/457,922		43	
CABO WABO BEACH CLUB	7/28/04		13	
CABO WABO and Design	78/974,353		33	
11/6	9/14/06			
Wabo				
CABO WABO	78/386,235		32	
0.120 11.120	3/17/04		02	
CABO WABO	77/172,249		32	
	5/3/07			
CABO UNO	78/918,768		33	
	6/28/06			
CABO SUSHI	77/064,932		8	
	12/15/06			
CABO SUSHI	77/064,933		21	
	12/15/06			
CABO SUSHI	77/064,938		25	
	12/15/06			
CABO SUSHI	77/064,942		33	
	12/15/06			
CABO SUSHI	77/064,943		43	
	12/15/06			

sf-2432843

RECORDED: 01/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0230